# Design the ISTA Hall of Fame Logo

# Win a lifetime membership in ISTA

The ISTA Board of Directors is excited to announce the Hall of Fame Logo Contest. Youth can participate by creating an original design to be used for signs, stationary, t-shirts, etc.

## Eligibility:

• All Illinois Youth shooters 18 years old or younger

### **Official Rules and Guidelines:**

- The phrase ISTA Hall of Fame must be included in the design
- All entries must consist entirely of the youth's original, noncopyright, artwork and may not include photographs or trademarked images.
- The Board of Directors reserves the right to disqualify any entry that is determined to contain inappropriate images or violate contest rules.
- By entering the contest, the youth is allowing the Board of Directors to use, reproduce, edit or publish in any medium or media, their submission in whole or in part, for any noncommercial purpose in perpetuity.

#### Artwork

- The design should fit in a square 4 inches by 4 inches.
- Artwork should be limited to 4 colors or less
- Designs may be created using crayons, paint, pencil, ink, other mixed media materials or digital drawing and art tools.

• Only one entry per student.

#### How to enter

- The contest will open on February 1, 2023 and will close on June 1, 2023.
- Entries must be submitted to Lauren Dunn, 437 N. East St, Carlinville, Illinois, 62626 or emailed to Inm073@hotmail.com.
- Please include your Phone number and email address.
- By submitting your entry, you are affirming that your design is your original artwork.

#### Winning Entry

- Three finalists will be selected by the <u>Illinois State Trapshooters</u> <u>Association</u> Board of Directors, and the winning design will be selected by a public vote at the annual meeting at the2023 state shoot.
- The 3 finalists will receive a lifetime membership in the ISTA. The winner will shoot, for free, the championship targets over the weekend at the 2023 state shoot.

#### Permission

- By entering this contest, you acknowledge that a parent or guardian give their permission for you to be a participant.
- Except where prohibited by law, entry constitutes express permission to use any and all winner's names and designs for promotional purposes.
- <u>The Illinois State Trapshooters Hall of Fame is a not for profit</u> <u>501(c)3 corporation and all submissions shall be considered</u>

donations to the Illinois State Trapshooters Hall of Fame. Once submissions are donated they become the property of the Illinois State Trapshooters Hall of Fame and may not be used for any other purpose unless specifically approved by the President or Board of the Illinois State Trapshooters Hall of Fame.

Parent or Guardian

Date

Submission author